# N06000008351

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddr <b>ess</b> )	<u> </u>
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(0	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200079759212

09/18/06--01054--023 \*\*35.00

DE SEP 18 AM II: 5

g Nica



220 South Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33602-5330 (813) 204-6492 [Phone] (813) 223-9620 [Fax] www.bushross.com

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 3913 Tampa, Florida 33601-3913

September 14, 2006

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Sampson Groves Townhomes Association, Inc.

Document No.: N06000008351

### Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original cover letter and an original Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for Sampson Groves Townhomes Association, Inc. Please process accordingly and provide our office with confirmation of the same at your earliest possible convenience.

This firm's check in the amount of \$35.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee for the amendment.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Cherie A. Mossatt

Paralegal

CAM Enclosures

# **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: SAMPSON GROVES TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION, INC.					
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N0600008351					
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.					
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
Steven H. Mezer, Esquire					
(Name of Contact Person)					
Bush Ross, P.A.					
(Firm/ Company)					
Post Office Box 3913					
(Address)					
Tampa, FL 33601					
(City/ State and Zip Code)					
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
Cherie Moffatt, Paralegal at (813 ) 204-6492					
(Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)					
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:					
✓ \$35 Filing Fee					
Mailing AddressStreet AddressAmendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301					

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

# OG SEP 18 AMII: 5

## SAMPSON GROVES TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION, INC.

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N06000008351

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

## NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

# SAMPSON GROVE TOWNHOMES ASSOCAITION, INC.

(must contain the word "corporation," "incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." or "inc." or words of like import in language; "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name of a not for profit corporation)

AMENDMENTS A Number(s) and/or A					
vanioci(s) and/or A	tticie Titic(s) oc.	ing amended, at	idea of acteted	. (DE SPECIF	<u>1C</u> )
			<u> </u>		
	·				
					•
				······································	_
		· <b>-</b> _	<del></del>		<del>-</del>
	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				<del></del>	<del>. ,</del>
	<del></del>			······································	
					•
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	, .		

(Attach additional pages if necessary) (continued)

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: 08/14/2006
Effective date if applicable:
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.
Signature
(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an interporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)
Steven H. Mezer, Esquire
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
Incorporator (Title of person signing)
(Title of Person organis)

FILING FEE: \$35